9-19-03 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10236726	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
First Source Financial, LLP  2-/9-07  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Termination of Security Interest &  Execution Date: Assignment  11/1/00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Amscomatic, Inc.  Internal Address::C/o M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.  Street Address: 1 North 372 Main Street  City:_Glen EllynState: IL_Zip: 60137  Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State_Delaware  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 668,003
Additional number(s) attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Terri Branson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:
2/19/2003 PRINE: 00000101 668003 State: MO Zip:63102	
9. Signature. 40.00 0P DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Terri Branson

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0568

1/21/03

Date

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of November 1, 2000 (the "Effective Date") by First Source Financial, LLP ("First Source").

WHEREAS, Amscomatic, Inc.. ("Amscomatic") granted First Source a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2000 under Reel No. 2037, Frame No. 0924 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, First Source hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of First Source's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Amscomatic.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest and Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

FIRST SOURCE FINANCIAL, LLP

By: Name:

Name: Title:

EDWARD A. SZARKÓWICZ

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT & GENERAL COUNSEL

STATE OF <u>Stheres</u> ) ss:

On this <u>AS</u> day of <u>funco</u>, 2001, personally before me came <u>folucial</u>, known to me, and known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing document, and, being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the same.

Motary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL JOUYN HENDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 4,2004

## **SCHEDULE 1**

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration #</u> <u>Registration Date</u>

AMSCOMATIC 668,003 10/7/1958

821090.1 / 110358.26736

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/19/2003 REEL: 002673 FRAME: 0570